
3. Cool-Beach-Trail Dobel 2024  
vom 10. bis 24. November 

 

3,66 km/226 Höhenmeter – 15. Lauf CBT-Cup 2024 
 

  1./  1. Matthias Pfrommer  83   TV Altburg     16:10    1. M 40 
  2./  2. Pascal Nothacker  98  VfL Ostelsheim    17:08    1. M 
  3./  3. Daniel Kirchenbauer 82  VfB Pfinzweiler   17:50    2. M 40 
  4./  4. Tim Weber    85  VfB Pfinzweiler    18:09    1. M 35 
  5./  5. Guido Schmid  73  TSV Wildbad    18:38    1. M 50 
  6./  6. Daniel Pfrommer  78  TV Altburg     18:50    1. M 45 
  7./  1. Tamara Walter  84  VfL Ostelsheim    18:57    1. W 40 
  8./  7. Gunther Moll  72  VfL Ostelsheim    19:13    2. M 50 
  9./  8. Yannick Buch  90  VfB Pfinzweiler   19:41    1. M 30 
10./  9. Armin Gotsch  70 VfL Ostelsheim   19:48    3. M 50 
11./  2. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80  TV Oberhaugstett    20:06    2. W 40 
12./10. Stefan Leichtweis  84 Kinderklinik Schömberg  20:40    3. M 40 
13./11. Uli Ohngemach  68  SC Neubulach    21:20    1. M 55 
14./12. Thilo Burkhardt  74  LT Altburg    21:47    4. M 50 
15./13. Steffen Schanz  76 SC Neubulach   22:01    2. M 45 
16./14. Lukas Betzelt  06  TSV Wildbad    23:07    1. MU20 
17./15. Michael Schäffler  69 TRT Remchingen   23:15    2. M 55 
18./  3. Birgit Ohngemach  68  SC Neubulach   24:20    1. W 55 
18./16. Jürgen Betzelt  69  TSV Wildbad    24:20    3. M 55 
20./17. Andreas Kampert  59 VfL Ostelsheim   24:25    1. M 65 
21./  4. Svenja Rayker  89  Bäckerei Dihlmann    24:39    1. W 35 
22./18. Florian Gieß   82 Zavelstein    24:52    4. M 40 
23./19. Tobias Renk  73  Kinderklinik Schömberg   25:01    5. M 50 
24./20. Peter Kaupp  69 VfL Ostelsheim   25:28    4. M 55 
25./21. Stefan Grieb  58 Kinderklinik Schömberg  25:32    2. M 65 
26./22. Fritz Läpple   57 Ottenbronn    25:44    3. M 65 
27./23. Walter Stoll   63  LT Altburg     26:34    1. M 60 
28./  5. Merle Ahsbahs  13  TV Oberhaugstett   27:00    1. W 11 
28./24. Kalle Ahsbahs  11 TV Oberhaugstett   27:00    1. M 13 
30./25. Dietrich Pfeilsticker 50 LT Altburg    28:19    1. M 70 
31./  6. Karin Cronenberg-März 62  Gazelle Pforzheim   28:50    1. W 60 
32./26. Oliver Wendel  67 VfL Ostelsheim   29:16    5. M 55 
33./27. Günter Krehl   48  VfL Ostelsheim    30:26    1. M 75 
34./28. Sven Hardecker  67  TS Bad Liebenzell    31:07    6. M 55 
35./29. Markus Kraft  62 SG Stern Gaggenau  33:53    2. M 60 
36./30. Björn Ahsbahs  65 TV Oberhaugstett   34:28    7. M 55 
37./  7. Tanja Schnell  73  Streckenkönig/in   34:55    1. W 50 
38./31. Dietmar Lenz  54 Kinderklinik Schömberg  35:30    2. M 70 
39./  8. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada  80  Streckenkönig/in    37:52    3. W 40 
39./  8. Andrea Baumann  76  Streckenkönig/in   37:52    1. W 45 
            Michael Nothacker  68  Kinderklinik Schömberg  38:42 
41./32. Walter Wiedenmann 47  LT Altburg     40:22    2. M 75 
42./10. Hannelore Wiedenmann 57  LT Altburg     40:37    1. W 65 
43./33. Alwin Wurster  40 Ebershardt    41:10    1. M 80 
44./11. Ingrid Mettler  50  SZ Calmbach   41:31    1. W 70 
45./34. Michael Nothacker  68  Kinderklinik Schömberg  41:32    6. M 55 
 



Frauen 
 
  1. Tamara Walter   84  VfL Ostelsheim    18:57    1. W 40 
  2. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs 80  TV Oberhaugstett    20:06    2. W 40 
  3. Birgit Ohngemach  68  SC Neubulach   24:20    1. W 55 
  4. Svenja Rayker   89  Bäckerei Dihlmann    24:39    1. W 35 
  5. Merle Ahsbahs   13  TV Oberhaugstett   27:00    1. W 11 
  6. Karin Cronenberg-März 62  Gazelle Pforzheim   28:50    1. W 60 
  7. Tanja Schnell   73  Streckenkönig/in   34:55    1. W 50 
  8. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada  80  Streckenkönig/in    37:52    3. W 40 
  8. Andrea Baumann  76  Streckenkönig/in   37:52    1. W 45 
10. Hannelore Wiedenmann 57  LT Altburg     40:37    1. W 65 
11. Ingrid Mettler   50  SZ Calmbach   41:31    1. W 70 
 
Mannschaft 
  

  1. VfB Pfinzweiler           16 
      Kirchenbauer, Daniel (3) – Weber, Tim (4) – Buch, Yannik (9 
  2. VfL Ostelsheim           17 
      Nothacker, Pascal (2) - Walter, Tamara (7) - Moll, Gunther (8)  
  3. TSV Wildbad           39 
      Schmid, Giudo (5) - Betzelt, Lukas (16) - Betzelt, Jürgen (18) 
  4. SC Neubulach           46 
      Ohngemach, Uli (13) - Schanz, Steffen (15) - Ohngemach, Birgit (18) 
  5. VfL Ostelsheim II          54 
      Gotsch, Armin (10) - Kampert, Andreas (20) – Kaupp, Peter (24) 
  6. Kinderklinik Schömberg                   60 
      Leichtweis, Stefan (12) - Renk, Tobias (23) – Grieb, Stefan (25) 
  7. TV Oberhaugstett          67 
      Johnen-Ahsbahs, Esther  (11) - Ahsbahs, Kalle (28) - Ahsbahs, Merle (28) 
  8. LT Altburg                      71 
      Burkhardt, Thilo (14) - Stoll, Walter (27) - Pfeilsticker, Dietrich (30) 
  9. Streckenkönig/in                    115 
      Schnell, Tanja (37) - Schneider-Vejsada, Nadine (39) - Baumann, Andrea (39) 

 
 


